

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15742/2008

PRAKASH INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pertinent to note that this SLP is of the year 2008 and despite reasonable opportunities, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed the requisite additional sets of paper books of SLP despite reminder by the registry vide its letter dated 6.2.2013.

Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj