

D
ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15742/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2008 in WP No.5088/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

PRAKASH INDUSTRIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 17/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite several opportunities having been granted since 2008,
extra copies of the SLP have not been filed.

It appears that the petitioner is not serious about contesting
this case.

Accordingly, the SLP is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER